Resolution No.:

Meeting Date: August 16, 2022

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO TO RECEIVE GRANT FUNDS UNDER THE HIGH FREQUENCY COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Office of Emergency Services is eligible for High Frequency Communications Equipment Program Grant funding from the State of California Governor's Office of Emergency Services; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Emergency Services has applied for a grant through the Grant Program, and is required to enter into an agreement with the State of California to receive the funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego that the Director of Office of Emergency Services, or designee is hereby authorized to execute any actions necessary for the purposes of this grant and accept the grant funding through the High Frequency Communications Equipment Program.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY COUNTY COUNSEL

By: Mark Day, Senior Deputy County Counsel